GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:447
ANSWERED ON:14.07.2014

STATUS OF ESIMEDICAL COLLEGE
Premachandran Shri N.K.

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a)the present status of Employees’ State Insurance Medical College at Parippally in Kollam district of Kerala;

(b)the details of infrastructural amenities, teaching faculties, non-teaching staff and other facilities provided to the said medical college; and

(c)the time by which the said medical college is likely to be functional along with the expected date of admission of students into the college?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL, MINES, LABOUR & EMPLOYMENT (SHRIVISHNU DEO SAl)

(a): Employees' State Insurance Corporation (ESIC) has applied to the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare (MOH&FW) for grant of Letter of Permission (LOP) to start MBBS course from 2014-15 session at Medical College Parippally in Kollam district of Kerala.

(b): The details of infrastructural and other requirement for a Medical College, Parippally is as under:
# A 300 bedded hospital is functioning at Parippally.
# The creation of infrastructural amenities as per regulatory requirements is nearing completion.

# 8 posts of Professors, 14 posts of Associate Professors, 31 posts of Assistant Professors and 307 posts of non-teaching staff i.e. para-medical and ministerial have been sanctioned.

# Orders for procurement of equipment for ICU, Blood Bank and in pre-clinical subjects and books have been placed.

(c): The functionality and expected date of admission of students to said medical college is subject to grant of Letter of Permission to start MBBS course. Therefore, no definite time frame for functionality of said Medical College can be given.
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